TORRANCE COUNTY

RESOLUTION # 97-48

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Manager's Office and the Animal Control Department are requesting line item transfers within their budgeted funds, and

WHEREAS, line item transfers within the same fund require authorization from the Torrance County Commission, and

WHEREAS, the following line item transfers within the same fund are hereby authorized:

From	To	Amount	
401-10-102	401-10-202	\$	3,000.00
401-10-102	401-10-272	\$	1,500.00
401-10-203	401-10-218	\$	1,000.00
401-81-207	401-81-222	\$	150.00
401-81-225	401-81-222	.\$	40.00
401-81-205	401-81-222	\$	50.00
401-81-223	401-81-222	\$	55.00
401-81-205	401-81-201	\$	100.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Torrance County Commission.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 10th day of December, 1997.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Bill R. Williams

Rodger Ravner

Chester Riley Jr.

County Clerk

_